A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($85,000) AS A GRANT FROM THE U. S. FISH
AND WilDLIFE SERVICE TO THE FEDERAL GRANT FUND (241), DEPARTMENT OF
PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING, FOR THE CHESTER CREEK
AQUATIC RESTORATION, PROJECT NO. 01-05.

WHEREAS, the U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service has offered funding to the

[...]

Municipality of Anchorage for Aquatic Habitat Restoration to Chester Creek between
Westchester Lagoon and Knik Arm; and

WHEREAS, the Administration has reviewed the grant offered by the U. S.
Fish and Wildlife Service; now, therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That a grant in the amount of eighty-five thousand dollars
($85,000) is hereby appropriated from the U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service to perform the
Aquatic Habitat Restoration to Chester Creek between Westchester Lagoon and Knik
Arm.

Section 2. That the grant funds are appropriated to the Federal Grants
Fund (241), Department of Project Management and Engineering.